

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 3234-3235/2019

AG AND P LNG MARKETING PTE.LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IMC LIMITED &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.49870/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.49871/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.49875/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3247-3248/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.51136/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.51127/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.51131/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.52421/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE  
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

C.A. No. 3289/2019 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.52528/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

T.C.(C) No. 27/2019 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No. 26/2019 (XVI-A)

Date : 23-04-2019 These appeals were mentioned today

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

By Courts Motion, AOR

Mr. Pukhrambham Ramesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan &amp; Co., AOR

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harpreet Singh Ajmani, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Bezboruah, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Kala, Adv.

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON the matter being mentioned, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By consent, list on 1 May 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER